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14th SPAR European Cross Country Championships
Toro / ESP - 9 December 2007

Senior Men / Senior Hombres
Detailed Results / Resultados 9 DEC 2007

Start Time: 14:00

Distance: 10700m

Rank Bib Name Nat born Result Time
Behind

700m 1700m 3200m 4700m 6200m 7700m 9200m

1 292 LEBID Serhiy UKR 75 31:47

2:07 5:18 9:49 14:19 18:49 23:15 27:34(25) (10) (2) (3) (4) (5) (1)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:30 4:26 4:19 4:13

2 274 MOHAMED Mustafa SWE 79 31:56 0:09

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:49 23:15 27:35(31) (33) (28) (16) (16) (11) (3)

3:12 4:31 4:30 4:29 4:26 4:20 4:21

3 215 SILVA Rui POR 77 31:58 0:11

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:19 18:49 23:15 27:38(22) (25) (25) (7) (8) (8) (7)

3:12 4:31 4:29 4:30 4:26 4:23 4:20

4 275 SJÖQVIST Erik SWE 72 32:00 0:13

2:07 5:18 9:49 14:20 18:49 23:15 27:38(12) (7) (7) (18) (10) (9) (4)

3:11 4:31 4:31 4:29 4:26 4:23 4:22

5 85 MARTÍNEZ José Manuel ESP 71 32:04 0:17

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:19 18:49 23:15 27:35(42) (41) (12) (10) (7) (4) (2)

3:11 4:31 4:29 4:30 4:26 4:20 4:29

6 82 ESPAÑA Jesús ESP 78 32:05 0:18

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:49 23:15 27:38(18) (46) (12) (14) (12) (10) (5)

3:12 4:31 4:30 4:29 4:26 4:23 4:27

7 151 FAGAN Martin IRL 83 32:06 0:19

2:07 5:18 9:49 14:19 18:49 23:14 27:41(3) (3) (1) (1) (1) (1) (10)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:30 4:25 4:27 4:25

8 114 LAHSSINI El Hassan FRA 74 32:08 0:21

2:07 5:18 9:49 14:19 18:49 23:15 27:38(4) (2) (3) (2) (2) (2) (6)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:30 4:26 4:23 4:30

9 213 RIBAS Ricardo POR 77 32:10 0:23

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:19 18:49 23:15 27:41(36) (22) (15) (11) (11) (6) (8)

3:11 4:31 4:29 4:30 4:26 4:26 4:29

10 86 RÍOS José ESP 74 32:12 0:25

2:07 5:18 9:49 14:19 18:49 23:15 27:41(8) (13) (5) (5) (9) (6) (9)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:30 4:26 4:26 4:31

11 121 BADDELEY Andy GBR 82 32:14 0:27

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:49 23:16 27:45(29) (43) (31) (23) (15) (15) (12)

3:12 4:31 4:30 4:29 4:27 4:29 4:29
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Rank Bib Name Nat born Result Time
Behind

700m 1700m 3200m 4700m 6200m 7700m 9200m

12 83 GARCÍA Alberto ESP 71 32:16 0:29

2:07 5:18 9:49 14:19 18:49 23:15 27:45(10) (9) (4) (4) (5) (3) (13)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:30 4:26 4:30 4:31

13 21 DESMET Pieter BEL 83 32:20 0:33

2:07 5:18 9:49 14:19 18:49 23:15 27:45(13) (5) (11) (8) (2) (12) (14)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:30 4:26 4:30 4:35

14 81 CASTILLEJO Carles ESP 78 32:27 0:40

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:49 23:16 27:44(38) (39) (23) (13) (5) (13) (11)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:29 4:27 4:28 4:43

15 112 BENHARI Mokhtar FRA 74 32:29 0:42

2:07 5:18 9:50 14:20 18:50 23:19 27:56(5) (4) (24) (20) (19) (19) (15)

3:11 4:32 4:30 4:30 4:29 4:37 4:33

16 123 HUMPHRIES Tom GBR 84 32:30 0:43

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:50 23:17 27:56(45) (33) (31) (24) (23) (18) (16)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:30 4:27 4:39 4:34

17 127 SKINNER Michael GBR 79 32:31 0:44

2:07 5:18 9:50 14:20 18:49 23:16 27:56(7) (15) (18) (16) (13) (16) (18)

3:11 4:32 4:30 4:29 4:27 4:40 4:35

18 87 SÁNCHEZ Sergio ESP 82 32:32 0:45

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:54 23:27 28:04(21) (28) (14) (30) (26) (23) (21)

3:12 4:31 4:30 4:34 4:33 4:37 4:28

19 23 VAN HOOSTE Tom BEL 72 32:33 0:46

2:07 5:18 9:50 14:20 18:50 23:24 28:04(16) (14) (20) (27) (25) (22) (23)

3:11 4:32 4:30 4:30 4:34 4:40 4:29

20 116 MUNYUTU Simon FRA 77 32:34 0:47

2:07 5:18 9:50 14:20 18:49 23:17 27:56(14) (17) (19) (15) (14) (17) (17)

3:11 4:32 4:30 4:29 4:28 4:39 4:38

21 24 VAN KOOLWYK Krijn BEL 81 32:36 0:49

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:49 23:16 27:57(27) (29) (16) (21) (17) (14) (19)

3:12 4:31 4:30 4:29 4:27 4:41 4:39

22 163 DE NARD Gabriele ITA 74 32:37 0:50

2:07 5:18 9:49 14:19 18:50 23:21 28:03(8) (12) (6) (9) (22) (20) (20)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:31 4:31 4:42 4:34
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Rank Bib Name Nat born Result Time
Behind

700m 1700m 3200m 4700m 6200m 7700m 9200m

23 261 JOLY Stéphane SUI 83 32:39 0:52

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:50 23:27 28:10(25) (29) (29) (26) (24) (24) (25)

3:12 4:31 4:30 4:30 4:37 4:43 4:29

24 214 ROCHA Jose POR 76 32:40 0:53

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:50 23:24 28:04(43) (38) (25) (24) (20) (21) (22)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:30 4:34 4:40 4:36

25 104 UTRIAINEN Jussi FIN 78 32:41 0:54

2:08 5:19 9:51 14:23 18:55 23:30 28:11(54) (45) (43) (36) (28) (29) (26)

3:11 4:32 4:32 4:32 4:35 4:41 4:30

26 155 MURRAY Gary IRL 80 32:43 0:56

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:21 18:55 23:30 28:10(14) (20) (42) (35) (30) (28) (24)

3:12 4:31 4:31 4:34 4:35 4:40 4:33

27 101 HOLMÉN Janne FIN 77 32:46 0:59

2:08 5:20 9:50 14:21 18:54 23:30 28:11(48) (54) (33) (32) (27) (26) (27)

3:12 4:30 4:31 4:33 4:36 4:41 4:35

28 211 CARVALHO Leão POR 80 32:47 1:00

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:58 23:43 28:19(41) (44) (36) (29) (32) (37) (32)

3:11 4:31 4:30 4:38 4:45 4:36 4:28

29 131 ULICZKA Steffen GER 84 32:47 1:00

2:07 5:20 9:50 14:20 18:55 23:35 28:16(27) (55) (22) (28) (29) (31) (30)

3:13 4:30 4:30 4:35 4:40 4:41 4:31

30 152 MCALISTER Joe IRL 80 32:50 1:03

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:24 18:58 23:34 28:16(19) (32) (37) (39) (36) (30) (29)

3:12 4:31 4:34 4:34 4:36 4:42 4:34

31 167 SCAINI Stefano ITA 83 32:51 1:04

2:07 5:19 9:51 14:24 19:02 23:38 28:22(17) (36) (45) (41) (38) (32) (34)

3:12 4:32 4:33 4:38 4:36 4:44 4:29

32 115 LAKHAL Irba FRA 75 32:52 1:05

2:07 5:18 9:49 14:20 18:50 23:30 28:16(11) (6) (8) (22) (20) (27) (31)

3:11 4:31 4:31 4:30 4:40 4:46 4:36

33 212 PIMENTEL Licínio POR 77 32:52 1:05

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:24 18:58 23:40 28:20(35) (47) (40) (38) (34) (35) (33)

3:11 4:31 4:34 4:34 4:42 4:40 4:32
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Rank Bib Name Nat born Result Time
Behind

700m 1700m 3200m 4700m 6200m 7700m 9200m

34 216 SILVA Rui Pedro POR 81 32:54 1:07

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:49 23:29 28:14(20) (27) (17) (18) (17) (25) (28)

3:12 4:31 4:30 4:29 4:40 4:45 4:40

35 291 HELETIY Ihor UKR 82 33:01 1:14

2:08 5:19 9:51 14:25 19:03 23:42 28:30(33) (25) (47) (44) (40) (36) (39)

3:11 4:32 4:34 4:38 4:39 4:48 4:31

36 271 AHNSTRÖM Henrik SWE 81 33:01 1:14

2:09 5:19 9:51 14:24 18:58 23:40 28:27(55) (35) (44) (40) (33) (34) (36)

3:10 4:32 4:33 4:34 4:42 4:47 4:34

37 128 TICKNER Frank GBR 83 33:03 1:16

2:08 5:18 9:50 14:21 18:58 23:40 28:26(34) (18) (30) (33) (35) (33) (35)

3:10 4:32 4:31 4:37 4:42 4:46 4:37

38 113 JAOUEN Fabrice FRA 75 33:09 1:22

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:20 18:59 23:44 28:30(23) (31) (27) (31) (37) (39) (38)

3:12 4:31 4:30 4:39 4:45 4:46 4:39

39 22 STROOBANTS Jesse BEL 80 33:12 1:25

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:24 19:03 23:44 28:30(37) (19) (33) (42) (41) (38) (37)

3:11 4:31 4:34 4:39 4:41 4:46 4:42

40 161 BONA Francesco ITA 83 33:15 1:28

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:26 19:07 23:49 28:36(49) (37) (40) (46) (43) (43) (42)

3:11 4:31 4:36 4:41 4:42 4:47 4:39

41 277 WALLERSTEIN Johan SWE 78 33:19 1:32

2:09 5:21 9:52 14:25 19:03 23:45 28:35(57) (57) (49) (43) (39) (40) (41)

3:12 4:31 4:33 4:38 4:42 4:50 4:44

42 154 MULVEY Vinny IRL 78 33:23 1:36

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:26 19:08 23:47 28:34(39) (39) (39) (45) (45) (41) (40)

3:11 4:31 4:36 4:42 4:39 4:47 4:49

43 272 ANDERSSON Jonas SWE 77 33:33 1:46

2:09 5:20 9:54 14:32 19:14 24:00 28:52(56) (56) (53) (50) (48) (45) (44)

3:11 4:34 4:38 4:42 4:46 4:52 4:41

44 122 FARQUHARSON Billy GBR 75 33:37 1:50

2:08 5:18 9:49 14:21 19:04 23:52 28:42(40) (11) (9) (34) (42) (44) (43)

3:10 4:31 4:32 4:43 4:48 4:50 4:55
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Rank Bib Name Nat born Result Time
Behind

700m 1700m 3200m 4700m 6200m 7700m 9200m

45 276 UHRBOM Fredrik SWE 77 34:00 2:13

2:08 5:19 9:51 14:27 19:07 24:01 29:02(46) (42) (48) (48) (44) (46) (46)

3:11 4:32 4:36 4:40 4:54 5:01 4:58

46 166 PERRONE Lorenzo ITA 81 34:14 2:27

2:08 5:19 9:53 14:32 19:20 24:15 29:20(43) (47) (50) (51) (49) (48) (47)

3:11 4:34 4:39 4:48 4:55 5:05 4:54

47 281 AKKAS Halil TUR 83 34:19 2:32

2:07 5:19 9:50 14:19 18:56 23:47 28:55(24) (21) (20) (6) (31) (42) (45)

3:12 4:31 4:29 4:37 4:51 5:08 5:24

48 156 ROONEY Colm IRL 83 34:23 2:36

2:08 5:19 9:53 14:39 19:35 24:35 29:40(51) (50) (51) (52) (51) (49) (49)

3:11 4:34 4:46 4:56 5:00 5:05 4:43

49 103 PUTTONEN Juha FIN 84 34:26 2:39

2:08 5:20 9:55 14:40 19:35 24:39 29:40(52) (53) (55) (53) (50) (50) (48)

3:12 4:35 4:45 4:55 5:04 5:01 4:46

50 102 KUTILAINEN Konstantin FIN 81 34:53 3:06

2:04 5:18 10:00 14:53 19:48 24:43 29:46(1) (1) (57) (56) (53) (51) (50)

3:14 4:42 4:53 4:55 4:55 5:03 5:07

51 153 MCCORMACK Alan IRL 84 35:05 3:18

2:08 5:19 9:54 14:48 19:47 24:50 30:00(50) (49) (52) (55) (52) (52) (51)

3:11 4:35 4:54 4:59 5:03 5:10 5:05

52 241 KASTELIC Peter SLO 83 35:36 3:49

2:08 5:19 9:56 14:54 19:59 25:10 30:27(53) (51) (56) (57) (54) (53) (52)

3:11 4:37 4:58 5:05 5:11 5:17 5:09

111 BAHLOUL Malik FRA 81 DNF

2:07 5:18 9:49 14:20 19:11(30) (7) (10) (12) (47)

3:11 4:31 4:31 4:51

162 CALIANDRO Cosimo ITA 82 DNF

2:08 5:19 9:50 14:24 19:08 24:03(32) (23) (38) (37) (46) (47)

3:11 4:31 4:34 4:44 4:55

164 GUALDI Giovanni ITA 79 DNF

2:07 5:19 9:54 14:44(6) (24) (54) (54)

3:12 4:35 4:50
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Rank Bib Name Nat born Result Time
Behind

700m 1700m 3200m 4700m 6200m 7700m 9200m

126 RILEY Peter GBR 79 DNF

2:07 5:18 9:50 14:27(2) (16) (33) (47)

3:11 4:32 4:37

191 SYLTA Øystein NOR 78 DNF

2:08 5:19 9:51 14:28(47) (52) (46) (49)

3:11 4:32 4:37

Weather conditions
Temperature: 12 °C Humidity: 55 % Conditions: Partly clo udy

Legend
DNF Did not Finish
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14th SPAR European Cross Country Championships
Toro / ESP - 9 December 2007

Senior Men / Senior Hombres
Team Results / Resultados por equipo 9 DEC 2007

Start Time: 14:00

Distance: 10700m

Rank Nation Bib Name Time Pos Points

1 Spain (ESP) 33
85 MARTÍNEZ José Manuel 32:04 5
82 ESPAÑA Jesús 32:05 6
86 RÍOS José 32:12 10
83 GARCÍA Alberto 32:16 12
81 CASTILLEJO Carles 32:27 14
87 SÁNCHEZ Sergio 32:32 18

2 Portugal (POR) 64
215 SILVA Rui 31:58 3
213 RIBAS Ricardo 32:10 9
214 ROCHA Jose 32:40 24
211 CARVALHO Leão 32:47 28
212 PIMENTEL Licínio 32:52 33
216 SILVA Rui Pedro 32:54 34

3 France (FRA) 75
114 LAHSSINI El Hassan 32:08 8
112 BENHARI Mokhtar 32:29 15
116 MUNYUTU Simon 32:34 20
115 LAKHAL Irba 32:52 32
113 JAOUEN Fabrice 33:09 38
111 BAHLOUL Malik DNF

4 Great Britain & NI (GBR) 81
121 BADDELEY Andy 32:14 11
123 HUMPHRIES Tom 32:30 16
127 SKINNER Michael 32:31 17
128 TICKNER Frank 33:03 37
122 FARQUHARSON Billy 33:37 44
126 RILEY Peter DNF

5 Sweden (SWE) 83
274 MOHAMED Mustafa 31:56 2
275 SJÖQVIST Erik 32:00 4
271 AHNSTRÖM Henrik 33:01 36
277 WALLERSTEIN Johan 33:19 41
272 ANDERSSON Jonas 33:33 43
276 UHRBOM Fredrik 34:00 45

6 Belgium (BEL) 92
21 DESMET Pieter 32:20 13
23 VAN HOOSTE Tom 32:33 19
24 VAN KOOLWYK Krijn 32:36 21
22 STROOBANTS Jesse 33:12 39

7 Ireland (IRL) 105
151 FAGAN Martin 32:06 7
155 MURRAY Gary 32:43 26
152 MCALISTER Joe 32:50 30
154 MULVEY Vinny 33:23 42
156 ROONEY Colm 34:23 48
153 MCCORMACK Alan 35:05 51
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Rank Nation Bib Name Time Pos Points

8 Italy (ITA) 139
163 DE NARD Gabriele 32:37 22
167 SCAINI Stefano 32:51 31
161 BONA Francesco 33:15 40
166 PERRONE Lorenzo 34:14 46
162 CALIANDRO Cosimo DNF
164 GUALDI Giovanni DNF

9 Finland (FIN) 151
104 UTRIAINEN Jussi 32:41 25
101 HOLMÉN Janne 32:46 27
103 PUTTONEN Juha 34:26 49
102 KUTILAINEN Konstantin 34:53 50

Weather conditions
Temperature: 12 °C Humidity: 55 % Conditions: Partly clo udy
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